

PC No. 57678/16

**Shammi Khurana Vs. Sheela Khurana**

18-01-2018

Present: As in the connected leading case PC 117/16.

Statement of PW-4 recorded in the connected case who is cross-examined in part. On joint request the copy of the statement shall be kept in the present file.

Put up for further proceedings with connected case on  
05-04-2018.

(NEERAJ GAUR)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini  
Delhi/18-01-2018