

CS No. 57678/16 & PC No. 117/16

08.03.2019

Present: Sh. Jitender Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for petitioner in PC and
for defendant no. 1 & 3 in CS.

Sh. M.G.Vachar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 5 & 7
in suit no. 57678/16 and for defendant 8 Renu &
defendant no. 9 Prem in PC – 117/16

Sh. Surender Pal S/o Sh. Kewal Ram is further cross-
examined and is discharged.

Put up for further proceedings on 24.07.2019.

(Neeraj Gaur)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/08.03.2019